# **RESOLUTION 2010-85**

# A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO VILLAGE BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, Mayor Sandack has made the following reappointments to Village Boards and Commissions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Village Council of the

Village of Downers Grove does hereby confirm the following appointments:

# COMMUNITY EVENTS COMMISSION

Appoint Jackson Stucker to a one-year term expiring August 31, 2011

### ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS COMMISSION

Appoint Sarah Batchu to a one-year term expiring August 31, 2011

### **HUMAN SERVICE COMMISSION**

Appoint Mike Carter, Joy Crowe and Cliff Grammich to three-year terms expiring August 31, 2013

### TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING COMMISSION

Appoint Robert Clark to a one-year term expiring August 31, 2011

	Mayor
Passed: November 2, 2010 Attest:	
Village Clerk	